
TELETYPf CORPORATION 
Skolde, Illinois, U.S.A. 

SECTION 574-224-S00TC 

ls,ue 4, Apr il 1973 

35 NON - TYPING REPERFORATOR (L RPE) 

PARTS 

FIGURE CONTENTS 

1 Moin Plate - One Punch Unit 
2 Main Plate - Duo Punch Unit 

3 Frame Mechanism 

4 Mo in Shoft - 1 Cycle 
5 Punch Front Plate Mechoni1m 
6 Punch Rear Plate Mechanism 

7 Punch Blocks ond Chad Chutes 
8 Punch Boil Mechanis m 
9 Rocker Boil Mechanism 

10 Selecting Mechanism 

11 Range Finder Mechanism 

12 Selecting Magnet Mechanism 
13 170196 Modiflcotion Kit to odd 

Power Drive to Sockspoce 

PAGE FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE 

2 14 170196 Modificatio n Kit to odd 

3 Power Drive to 8adcspoce 

4 (Continued) 
5 15 343954 Modification Kit to Provide 

6 e,,entri~ Drive Mechanism Cover 
7 16 Slack Tope Mechanis m 

8 17 198760 Timing Con1>0ct Assembly 
9 18 Code Reading Contacts 

10 19 159381 Modifica tion Kit to Provide 
11 Auxiliary Timing Contacts 

12 20 Co mponents for Qu ick Disconnect 

13 Fea ture 
Numerica l Index 

14 

C> 1958 by Teletype Corporotion 
All rights re,erved 
Printed in U.S . A . 

15 

15 
16 
17 
18 

18 

19 
20 

Poge I 



SECl lO N 574-224-800TC 

Pog• 2 

C 

151657 

/ 2191 

~@ -. 

/ 
I 

- 194916 

C 

FIGURE I. PLA TE • ONE MA I N PUN CH UN IT 



51'·1Z <•800TC IS$ <, S!CllON 

199837 3598 - • 9 ;@. . / 

2191~ - - ~ -- ~ --- 198836 

125015 ~ ---- • • __ 

I 3598 2191 119652 

/ /7 002 , -

• -·--@---0-~ - ' 
...... 198839 ·- ~ -- -- ••• 

151630 , 

;J / "" • •- ,-' •rn»--._ •~ • 
-. , / ,- , ___ __ ,_. _ --::: 3 

<D,198918 ~- - •• ---------- -- - / : - ~ -...... ..,_,.,., ~~ . . _ I , _g> 1
99m • • • ·; , ,, , ; 

1107

43,....-/ \1101 43 
• • • 1£1 , - ' 

198782/ ~ 
198784 

~
• • , , • 151152 I 

/ · ,c, ,' -- o / 2191 11026-4 
90791 / ,, ; / 

• ,_, H -- -- I "" • <D110«6 -- . - 15165] ; · · ·· · i) . ~ 
i' , , ¾ / . 

- ., . - @•: ::....(L_,_ 1-150048 - , - -, -

✓®-,. -.. 3598 

2191 0--

/ ®--..@._~ 
3599 / / 

110743 /il 
1S8893 5''---.809<S 

151630 
/ 2191 

~~ :::7~-

JJ. - 121551 

, 

-
e- · @ ~ • ~ , 

; ·-- ~ : · · ··: _,, . 170200 

. . ' . /_ 
r •• \ • " , ~ 1.$2893 

r ; es,\ 170202 '· · ·• - · · I fl@.f, 0 · 119652 • I I 
t : 1/ 125011' 110743 C , . , ~--- - ... IS0241 ~1 59011 

S @@ -0 - 15:63.- ·- • • ·· - • • ~ 
, 1002 / :..-o "El-13 9752 l. e 2191 

2
~

9 
3B 110743 

··:~~=-:--@;,')f¥?!.: .. / ~~00 

, 73175 r ' " ~ 19878-4 '·-~ 3598-e. •. ; t ·- - ~ --~ 
99212/ 2191/ 198783- ~ ~ 

151657 @. 
/ / 2191 '- 119652 e. ..... ©. 

F I GURE • 2 MAIN 0 PUNCH U N I T PLA TE - DU • 

P<>ge3 



574•224-800TC 5ECJION 

,.,.. 151442 

'ff ,, 2191 ... 

----

151658 
/219 1 

/ / 158745 

~ -@-- (; 

Poa• 4 

1s1121-1 

8330-~ 

-.. _ ...... 

©---

~ --.. 
/ 

1S5995 @- __ 

152415 
/ ~ -- • 

/ 
I 

0 
• 

3 FRAM F IGURE • 

/4 1543 

--- "-'- ---~ --.., ---- . / 

------- ✓ -- --,. ,,, 

76461 

/ 

i-®@@ 

: I I 
I 2191 

3598 

/ / , / 

/ , 
/ / 

/ / , 
, ,✓ 

/ , , / , / , , 
, , 

93 108 /3603 -- ~ I e-.. _ ·-@-~ - -. ~'SI---® 
21l I 

GEARSET 

163025 
3 15866 

E MECH ANI SM 

151658 

GEAR PINION 

1630 15•28! 163018-Uf 3 IS863· 23T 3 15862-59! 

WPM 

100 
114 



© ---. 
I 

' 

J 309365 iOuo Pvn(.h) 

/ L..1;-0201 

1517J 7 
___,.,..-/1107◄J 

,,,.,,,- / 42823 

@»--~ -@, 
I 

f' -:-~ -- 150029 

' ' ..... J 

' ' . ... _~ 

150044 - -

110~41 

SHAFT • I C Y CLE FIGUU -'· MAL N 

'ECTION 574-22◄-SOOIC I SS 4, ~ 



SECTION 57• •214-SOOTC 

Page 6 

/ 5363 

- I:-;- 119652 

/ , , 

152893 ~ ;07'3 /170217 

R,r . 156024 ---f;;,:
1
, 
0

~ 
} .... 

1196S2 ' : • " 

fl : . ' 
!\ ~ .......... ··0 156061 ~ , : 

·- -J:,,_ ~ / . .... ,,. 
..... _ .. ~ r 

1156047~ ~ ·-. -- ~ , 

156052- - q\l " , ," ·oq ;-- 156062 

1196'8 -- : 
(i)l5605 SL_ r-;:,__ 

170244J - "->-IJ-•. fl) 
. / . ----~- -, : 

93356 )702 19 f I ~156090 
1648,Sl Indent Pun(htd Out l~02'1 
170245 Indent htwun Feedhole I • (@ 
<Dmna : : 

I 
1 

: )] 02 17 i·:c::'if'"' ✓-iil . , l : { : 
~b, 0 · -.. 161107...._ • ' / L. I 

.. . . . 
... .. 151630 

.. .. 2191 / : .............. / 
: ......... s~ 

2191 

~ - - • • • _ ; / ' 036 
' • •. r.,-"" 
' ~-~ 

2191 

/ 3598 I ··-- -. . . ~ --~---... ' ~~ ~..,,., .. .. .. ... .... ...... ,.,. 156019 119647 · · ·- ~- ' rr. I 

/a.--156sn / 15605' r-.. , f)· ·.' ~;~:~-_·: .. ~ /170 : ~

119652 
119649 -~- -=::~ i . ' ... :er, '•. " 

? '·--, .. J ~V · ·, · -... i 
-o i \ ,_ -i: ~~2'::tl 

~ ----.-@.✓ 

154698 - 1,} : : -...._ 160948 
\

-91120 . . I .. 151630 4138
2

-- R l.1 56024 ' L I \ 
/ ----- • , L L.a • • 

I I 7002 

~ -@., _ \• ' --"l• 156042 : •••,r1@;~•-@-@.\-@.-,6ll39 I ··· · -\ 1/-•.. ___ ~/ : : ~ \ 
1

~722 2,9, 

:- / ' ···- ✓- .. ~24177 j 151630 2191 ---- •• .: 170199 ·- • • • _ / 

•• "c:@ 

h Me-choniun © PecuHor to Delete Punc 

FRO N T PLA JE. MECHA N ISM FI GU RE 5 . PUNCH 



• ✓ 

16, 300 

I 
(g . 

q 

q . . . 

,,.,,.·:····< 
- J , ., : ..._ •.. 

0 

A - Ref , Pvnch 810(;k 
f-- - l: 

-- j, i .... 

··---. 

I 

@..! 
"---,uioo 

(ln-s.ulotor Supplied -- <=4' 
wi th 1702-46) 1 

170246 

FIGUR E 6. PU NCH ~EU PLATE M ECHANISM 

ISS 4, l.!CTION 574•224•800TC 

7002 

; 2191 

. tr.I I /151 4' 2 
&(@.~ 
3598 --.._, @&.-:: 2191 161108 

,• --=/ 
.. · · ~ 

( 

/- -- - 110221 

159.56() 

'P' 

Pog• 7 



SECTION 574-224-800TC 

Page 8 

164<79- - -1 

0 
11 07 43 '\_ _() 

152893" fl}f 192246 - - -

ti? 

195787--------~ 

u 
(j)<!)IS l073 172993 

@© 11074-3 \ /, 

'; ~~ . 
® ·: . ~ 

/ '·· , , .11 · ""' '~<!> 151152 

"' __ . , ·· ,, " @(!)110743 

. ~· ..... ____ (1)©17298 4 

---------' · > <1) 152893 

__ , .,,. 170215,- -' 1 ~ 
,,.-, v-, = ...... . ~ 

<._ (!) 194993 -... __ e 
;,;;J ' •• "•. _,,, , ""' <1) 125011 

,. ,.... 110743 
··1 ,., I 15ZS93 :: ;,,..... .. / 

~~::t ····-©-c::o 
r Q 

.. ,. 
i: __.,, .... 

170216/ -~ 

Due to ipec iol -01u1l'l'lbly. proc•n•i , it i, recOfM'l-ended 
that Teletype COfpetotion bf' c:ontoc:ted to determine 
if part replocemt nt or rep:,ir is possible on this 
portion of the Punch Aloc:k A»etnbly. 

(!) 170210 Punch 81ock Ass.mbly 

0 194992 Modifica tion Kit to pro,,,ide 0 

Tope Guide 5pecifieaotion S0\$8S, 
<J)198781 Delete Pun-ch &lock Anembly 

FI G URE 7 . PU NCH &LO C KS A N D C HAO CHUTES 

. ' 



ISS ; , SECTION 574-224-BOOTC 

1 

~~ - 15/1)67 

""l-'£ll]- 172893 

~ 119652 

, :: 156099 

--- ~170Alo 15/IJl6 

ISIIJl5 ;"·•- c:ea....... /119652 EARLY DESIGN / : ·- ~??- I ~ i ·---~ - IJ. -~ 

: .,.,,---~ --
110743 : ~ " • \ l&·:O) 
,5_::--....__ L "' \ 156009/- -1 

'--.,. :_@': --.......__ 156100 l5/IJ95 ! er = 305638 : 

. ! 

. . . 
/ 128357 : 

' ' 

156094 
/ / 156162 : 

1? __ /J 15i i r---~---:95◄ 1 62 
/f ... "!__ @·•·t i i .~ [;~~60/IJ l . 

119650 , ~(i;.:. -_.. A •. ;6 • ! / ~v~. --..-. .. .__ 
~:~✓/ v ----~ 1 r@:· 
150923 / '\ 

2 
151222 : \ 

/ I S/IJ93 
/ 125015 

·-----~ ,,,,-::~!:~ 
t - \!>'~ 

··1 -- -~ -@ ~ 

8330 
2191~ 

'~"@-~-

151629 

'i " "\ 
)J 

I r 
) 

15/IJSB / • : 
156017 / -.. ~. , : IS6043 . . . . 

; 2191 \ 

l •• • • \ 179573 . . : . 
. 
' 
' 

C' ' ' 
' 
' 
' 

,. 

l 0-lt-~ 
1511)93 \ \ 

152634 151"6 
156077 

\ 

151073 

~ 107-43 I 156165 

:·~ -~ I 
: ~ -- ~ 

'. -------
' 

' . II 1-- -- 164513 

Uf/.~ ....tl--~ /

154215 
• 156051 

~/ 110743 
·--c,,;,:.. / 156013 ~-·-~ 

FIGURE 8. PUNCH IAI L MECHANISM 



• 

SECTION 574-224·800TC 

EARLY DESIGN 

~-@. . 

151631/ / ; 
2191 : 

®--r:t,~@ ~-
/ - . & -

3598 ----/ --
• 
' ' 

159411 

........... ,. 

C 

©198 796 00 
151362 ,tp~ 

-~~~:_, y ~ --------:~~i: 
--~ / -~ --@ 

1241n 

r- -- ,q;;,, ~54242 
I ~ - - ~ / 

•J ,D" 
-- ... _ 159411 

---~ ---- f1f:'( 124177 --C, -~ / 15'242 

I ---~---~ 
156987 

-0 

,,,,... .. .. ·', 
Ref, 170240"' (7° ..- i 

, ' ' 
l f ~ l 

151632---- v 
2191 --- ' 
7002--- @ 
159625 ----® 

\_~ 1 : 

Pag< IO 

I .: l 
! ! (]' . : 
i ,: l l :· ! 
I ! \(/ ..,/2i• 
I ' ,../ , 1 

: ~:- .,·•~t~ I" :,," ,/ :i: 
I '~ .... , ~ : ~: 
l. : \., :;; 

I 
,, 

' - =," ' ~ \· / : :F :~I ., .; 
: ~ /: !) ,,, 
: .:;'/....__ .. -,/' . .:~: ... 4 : . ' 

.•" • , ·· C>I i( 156911 

... 0 /21fj·--: ~ 2669 
A • I [.''L. (! / 125231 

' ... : ----- / r.1..E-, ~ · f).~ 

FIGUlE 9. lO C KEl IA IL MECHANISM 

(!) P,,;vl ior 10 Oelere Punch Me,cl\oniun 



• 

ISS , , SECTION S7+-22+-800TC 

--------- r, 2,2,2 

®1.:1@~i ~---~ 11 212,3 1511>31 
598 --- '!? , ' .. - - / 

3 .,.....----------- - ' - - • c:-tt'\ 2191/ ~ f -<t:J 
7002 @-~ ./ ,.,,._ 

3599 / 
1107'3 

®i.-.flti I ,. . --
151630 / ,: 

/ 2191 0 

~ -~(@-_ 
7002/ 

~ -- A.\ I IJ/1--
,s ,« 2 / 

1191 

,,,-.. -
I ::::-:::::::::: • • 
r-- ~ ---,, 

1 ~ l~-~~ ----- Cll@ -96 7 17 

I '\_ 170233 [ \ 1 - 7002 
' 152412 - 1) l ;I.\ _.-- -219 1 , -~-J%.1----.,..1s16l0 

- --·-- t ...,. -~ 

--' ' 
' I 
l ---

---~ /: ::;~ 
~ ,. - , n;,. / / 

• 'V - ~ 

'\ 

..... - -.. 110743 

~ /156536 

------ ~ ~ 17023-1 

~ - - tr.; / 
~- (DI 59185 ..,. • at.11:1 
_....~ © 15918.4 '1'S1 

<l 

CD 170124 Oiler A,iernbly 

F IGURE 10. SELE CTI NG MEC HANISM 

Poge I I 



• 

· - 4 22~-SOOTC SECTION, , -

155096 

I 

Poge 12 

2191 

~;5 1657 
---GI}-,_~ --...... ---

153489 
------- 2669 --(9~ / 112626 ---- "" ~ I .,,--- ~ --~ 

152429 

---........... ..... -... _ 

FI G U RE II. 

.................... 

1 
I 
I 
I 
I -- T................... I 

I -- ... .. .... .. - .. ... ~ .. J I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

M ECHAN I SM RAN GE FINC>ER 

t?-4 1382 



. I 125W-

-~ .......... 

lo0180;/fP 
S'-. le Antl-Fre-eze 

, . .., 8vtton . 
Eorl Design 

r ==; s ;;17;;7s;::_Jfp -

FIGURE 

4 SECTION 574-224-aOOTC 1S5 , 

> 
- ...... .... -.... 

<~ _. 151688 ·--~ \ 
110743 195240 

--.:---i -~ 
,,.... I 150089 <--~~ 

1516) 1 

0 

-- ·- -caz,,,..,.. 
l'J)' 

"-. 151686 
" •52421 

157237 

--------

. Provide Ouic lt 
. 'on K11 10 5016SS (j) 5634 Modif ,co11 cific otion . 19 Armature, Spe ll~leoa 

12. S ELEC TING MECHAN ISM MAGNE T 

Page 13 



SECTION 57-4-224-800TC 

Page 14 

~l5"76 

,-(!) 151152 
• -- <D36'0 
«, -©203 4 

-. 
151721- , 

2191-~· 

8330- <S 
I 
I 
• 

<1>19'3825 8oebpcice Mogn•I A.uembly 
Spedficot ion S53-4S 

FIGURE 13. 170196 MODIF ICATION KIT TO ADD POWER DRIVE 
TO BACKSPAC E 



., 

ISS 4, SECTION 574-22'-800TC 

15,998~ 7 - - -- - -- - -

125011..., ,.. .. ............ .. 

1107'3 - ,ft> • ------ -
~:( • __.,_ 1107'3 

~15381 7 

Spec:ific:otion 5534S 

FIGURE 14. 170 196 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD POWEl DRIVE 
TO BACKSPACE (Co• ll • u • d ) 

Ref. 2191 .,,. ,,,, 

\ ..y✓✓-­
qp® \ 

\ 
a.r. 8330 

bf. 51631 

a.r. 110193 

; ,,. ,,. 
/ 

\ 

342108--

~-: "'••···; ··~'•.i .. ·: . .-·····--· 
'·. . ~ · ; ·: ,,,. .. , ,,, ~ ·. , .... . ..... I . . . . ..,,,,, . 

2191 ··. ,.. ..,., ,, · ; . ,, .. ' ,.. . 
\ 

. ..,,, . , ........ , .... :. 
,,,"' '. ·~ ... : .,,,.,. \ ~ ; .: 

f 
c.:-·' ·••' ,;,:e; 

,,,. \o t' " .,.... ~•" . .j 
.,. • .,. ii 

.,. 178932 \ ~ ': -:. t ._.., ....... _,,., 
\ 

... , . 170216 

SpeclOcotlon SO,nes 

FIGUlE 15, 3'395' MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE BACKSPACE ECCENTRIC 
DRIVE MECHANISM COV ER 

Pcv• 15 



SECTION 574- 224-800TC 

'C' I" ,,~.~ --- • ,- Ref . 193974 r., ,<~!] ( 
"t:j ( j Selow) 

\~ I 

~ a-·"" 
~ -193 970 

EARLY DESIGN 

®- -

/2
3598 153537 

/

2191 d 21,9 1 

If::,' 7002 ~ 
~ -@. I -- -@-_ 

-@-,~ ,/ 
' ;':/r - ,,, ✓ 

' ' 151880 I 

I : 
®->: ,. ' 

/ ' 
i e ---"'-- <" ] ... -=-.::~: 

' ~ 194117 
ff':::, 194123 
~ 153537 

, , ,.....,,-,-2 191 

@ , 
./ 193987 

, - ./ 193969 

,:::,~ , I 
=:::::::' __ , ,.,. c:-z 
--0 ,__~ ~-: ~ - 195233 

---- ~5!442----~ -~ -C"Z 119652 

# - t?m\ '- ~ - \ I/ -~ - 11.\ 193968 -~ I 'IQ-<lf(, \) V 

7002 21! / 

125015 / 151722 

-. ciJ:~_ ---J •. J 
\21 /i / ~ - ·, 

159•67 :". ···~ · .. . 
151618 / .. 

159189 

FIGURE 16. SLACK T AP E MEC HA NI SM 

Pos• 16 



,;s ' · SECllON 57, -22,-aoo rc 

• • 198926 

©'--- · 198m I _ 

~~--ffr-2·· 1-
10099, lJj . • 

~ 0-
eJf.@ ' 7 '\ 125011 

152893 110743 

FI GURE 17 . 198760 T I MING CON TA CT ASSEMBLY 

0 

198918 

\ ----
- - 1989'° 

__ . -@ 

Page 17 



SECTION 574- Z24•8001C 

1152893 

3640-
125011' . /" 

mo11~ ~ -

1528•34"'36i0 " 

- · 198791 

4 
~- 198793 

198792-- .-~·-.. • . 
' ~- ' 

151630-~~ · _-. _-•.) ,I \- R•I. 

21•{ r ----------· -<,.-., · ( 
7002 

•,.,• 

FIGU RE 18 . CO DE READI N G CON TAC TS 

825•8~ 
159570'-' ~ _,·, 

I 59$71 , \l J ~j '> 
82548~~~ \. - 74727 

,,m - ~~II:.~ 
82548-!;i'( \) 

m,:'127 @~~ ~ tJ t' ' ··- .• 

41732~ ~ . 0 161102 
80755~ l.9,J (), 

, ,--~ )6,4/' 161100 

15168~-' ·- •• __ .. • • , 

1601~ ~ .... " 

II 0743 ;; 192793 --... ~w 

151073~~ - <§> 

1 

' 

Ct~>?:~~--:-.-.~:.-~. 
bf . 162862 ····~-:--YJ 

) 

f . _- bf. 170240 
,.,,.t·)\----

1 -:,-(,,..,,." .\ 

: : /~~ \ Spe cifkot lon 5886S ' .-f: I } : \ 
l,. ,;,,. , : ! I f . ' 

• : 

0

@ N 9t P~rl c:,f IS9381 
(!) 198797 Coble Mu:mbly 

(No t Port of 159381) 

FIGU RE 19 . 15938 1 MODIF I CATION KIT 1 0 PROVIDE AUX I LIARY TIMI NG CONTAC TS 

PQQe 18 



._,/ 

ai:::r. /✓ 151631 "11""/ 219 1 

1516 10---.._; @... _ ;,, 
/ 

195628 

158807 w-;::: 153819 .. 
I 

Rof. 153839 

w.~/ R•; _,2191 R<f. 162862 

I ll' ( l / 
I 1$ ,.l!-•-• 

.... ~- )\ : .• :.:.~:: 'i::--. 
~ .,,. I ......... -!__ Y.,::: ............ 
/ 

2481 I ,,-.. •••• •~J<.:-<.i 
, ,4 ,,,,, ,,,.1 - ...... .J" 

1~1658 1· · · I 
...., - -.., / I 

\ 
1 I t 1 

/ / /' .. • !---..I Ref. 170240 
16 1240 / / / / I 

' '<. I ' : !y 
t', _iy 

/

151630 
2191 

~J._ 

ISS •. SECTION 574 - 224-800TC 

3 17395 

©·162207 Coble w/ Terminol1 
$ 162064 Coble w/ Terminols 

F IGUR E 20 . COM PONEN TS FOR QUICK D IS CO N NECT FEA TURE 

Poge 19 



SECTION 574,224-800TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Pan Oe-scription and Part Oe,c ription and Part Description and 
NumbN Page Niumber Number Page Number NumbeT Page Number 

224M Coil. Magnet 14 86774 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 3 150029 Wick, Felt 5 
254M CoU. Magnet l 3 87401 Spring 2 150040 Screw, 6·40 x S/8 Fil S 
271M Coil, Ma9n<1 13 90361 Washer, Felt 9 150043 Shoe, Secondary Clutch S 

1036 Nut, 6•40 H<x 6 90560 Washtr, Flat 8.15 150044 Shoe, Primary Clutch S 
2034 Washer. Flat 2 ,11,14 90573 Spring 10 150048 Spring 2,3 
2 191 Lockwasher 2 to 7,9 to 19 90789 Wa.sher, Flat 16 150089 Screw, 4-40 x 1/2 Fil 13 
2438 Washer, Flat 13 90790 Washer, Flat 14 15024 1 Spring 2,3,S 
2481 Washer, Flat 17.18,19 90791 Lockwasher 3,6,17 150355 Latch)ever 2 
2539 Nut, 3/8-32 Hex 3 90951 Lockwasher 17 150356 Lever, Trip 2 
2669 Lockwasher 10 ,12 9ll20 Spring 6 150923 Washer, Felt 9 
3598 Nut, 6-40 Hex 2,3,4.6,7, 93 108 Lockwasher 4 150978 Screw, 6-40 x l -1/8 Fil 

9. 10, ll ,12,14.16, 17 93356 Washer, Fel, 2,6 13 
3599 Nut, 4-40 Hox 3,7.1 1.13, 96717 Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 11 151073 Screw, 4-40 x 5/32 Fil 

14 982 12 Post, Spring 3 2,3,8,9, 15, 18 
3603 Nut , l/4-32 Hex 4 100994 Nut, 2·56 Hex 17 15ll03 Spring ll 
3640 Lockww,er 2,5,8, 14,18 104807 \'/asher , F'lai 8 151152 Serew, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 
3646 Lockwasher 3 104824 Spring 13 2,3 ,8, 14, .18 
3650 Washer, Flat 14 110434 Screw, 4,40 x 3/16 Fil 11,12 151222 Washer. Felt 9 
5363 Spring Compression 6 110446 Nut, 2-56 Hex 3 151246 Washer, Flat 5 
7002 Washer, Flat 2.3,6,7 , 110743 Lockwasher 2,3,5,6,7,8,9, 151362 Wick, Felt 10 

10,11,14,16, 18 11 to 18 1514 16 Nut, 6-40 Hex 6,9 
8330 Washer, Flat 2 ,4,9,12 ,14, 112626 Nut, 10-32 Hex 12 15 1442 Screw, 6 •4 0 x 1/2 Hex 

I S ll9647 Ring, Retain ing 6 4,7, ll ,141,16 
4 1382 Spring 6,12 ll9648 Ring, Retaining 6,10, 12, l 51603 Spacer 13 
41543 Bearing, Ball 4 14,15 151610 Washer, Flat 19 
41732 Plate , Cl.mp 18 119649 Ring, Retaining6 , l4.18 151618 Screw, 6 •4 0 x 7/16 Fil 16 
42823 Washer, Flat S 119650 Ring, Retaining 9,16 151629 Nut, 6 -40 Lug 2,9 
49084 Spring 18 119651 Ring, Retaining 2,14, 15 15 1630 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 2, 
55063 Spring 14,15 119652 Ring, Retaining 2,3,6,9, 3,6 ,11,14, 18,19 
70878 Spring 14 12,16 151631 Screw, 6-40 x 5/ 16 Hex 2, 
?143? Washer, Flat 9 li9654 Ring, Retain ing 5 3,4, IO, ll ,13,15,19 
73175 Lockwasher 3 121242 Clamp, l / 8aDCab lc ll , 19 151632 Screw, 6·40 x 3/8 Hex 5, 
736 11 Wick, Felt 18 121243 Clamp, 3/16 1D Cable ll 10, 14, 18 
74283 Washer, Spring 12 12155 1 Screw, 8,32 x 1/4 Hex 3 151637 Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil 7 
74727 Terminal, Contact 18 124 177 Lockwasher 6, 10,12 151639 Washer, Flat 3 
76081 Washer, Flat 2, 13 125011 Washer, Flat 2,3 ,7,8,12 ,15, 151657 Screw, 6--40 x 1/4 Fil 2, 
76099 Washer, Flat 13 17,18 3, 12 
76295 Spring 3 125015 Washer, Fla• 3,9,13 ,16 151658 Screw, 6--40 x 5/16 Fil 4, 
76461 Washer, Fla t 4 125215 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 14 19 
78103 Screw, 6-40 x 1-3/16 Hex 125231 Nut , 10-32 Hex 10 15 1686 Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Fil 13 

3 125241 Spring 13 151688 Screw, 4-40x 5/8F il 13,18 
790 12 Insulator 13 128357 Ring, Retaining 9 151694 Screw, 6-40 x 11/32 Fil 
80755 Bushing, Insulating 18 135716 Spring 2 18 
80945 Spring 3 139752 Screw, 4-40 x 11/64 Fil 15170 1 Spring, Torsion 11 
8173 1 Spring 3 2,3 151714 Spring II 
81778 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil 13 150000 Drum, Clutch 5 151721 Screw, 6,4 0 x 3/4 Hex 
82548 Insulator, .062 " Thk 18 15000 1 Drum, Clutch 5 4,14 
84575 Spring 14 150013 Disc, Adjusting 5 15 1722 Screw, 6-40 x 3/ 16 Hex 
86304 Spring 15 150026 Lever, Shoe Release S 6,16 

Page 20 



lSS 4, SECTION 574-224-eooTC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Put Description and Part Description .and 
Number Page Number Number Pago Number Number P•ge Number 

151734 Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 H .. 3 155995 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 4 156740 Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Hex 14 
151737 Scr,w , 4-40 x 11/64 Hex 156009 P0St, Slide 9 156880 Jumper, 2-3/8" Block 13 

5,141,18 156013 Screw, 4-40 Spl 9 15688 1 Jumper , 1-1/2" Black 13 
151880 Nut. 4-40 H•x 16 156015 Pl•te, Spring 9 156921 Guide, Adju,ting Lever 10 
152400 Plate, Selector Mounting 1560 16 Link, Front Drag 9 156987 Screw, 6-40 Spl 10 

11,13 ,16 1560 17 Shaf t, Eccentric 9 156994 Strip, Felt I 0 
152406 Bracket, Spring 11 1560 19 Washer, Feh 6 156995 Post JO 
152407 Locklever, Spacing 11 156024 PUate, Rear 6,7 ,9 157194 Retainer, Spring 13 
152409 Lever, Selecting 11 156042 Post . Spacing 6 157237 Shield, Terminal 13 
152411 Lever, Push II 156043 Bu'shing 9 15726 1 Shaft , Stop Arm 12 
152412 Link II 156047 Spring, Torsion 6 158171 Sh•ft w/Bearing 4 
152415 Stud, Adjusting 4,13 156050 Stud, Ee-centric 6 158745 Clunp, Bearing 4 
152420 Lamdnation,Maqnet 13 156051 Bushing, Eccentric 9 158760 Post , Spring 14 
152421 Bracket , Shield Mounting 156052 Shoe , Tape 6 158807 Screw, 3-48 x 11/64 Fil 

13 156054 Lever, Detent 6 18,19 
152423 Bracket, Armature Stop 156055 Whei!l, Di•6 158881 Nut, 6-40 Shouldff 4 

Mounting 13 156058 Link, Rear 9 158893 Post , Spring 3 
152425 Post , Spring 13 156060 Shaft , Eccentric 9 158941 Bail, Rocker 10 
152426 Nut , 6-40 Self-Locking 13 156061 A!rm, Tape Shoe 6 159011 BrACket, Spring 3 
152427 Latch w/Hub 12 156062 Post , Pivo t 6 159181 Lubricator 11 
152429 Rack, Sector 12 156067 Guide, Slide Post 9 159184 Wick, Lubricating 11 
152438 Bail,, Stop Arm 12,17 156069 Pl.ate 7 159185 Retainer , Wick 11 
152441 Washer, Flat 12 156070 &ii, T099Ie 9 159189 Wick, Felt 16 
152445 Spring Compression 12 156on Pl.ate w /Post 9 159341 Bearing, Ball 5 
152458 Shield, Tenninal 13 156090 Screw, 6-40 Adjusting 6 159381 Modification Kit 1,18 
152634 Washer, Flat 9 156093 Washer, Felt 9 159411 Beuin9 A,..m bly I 0 
152891 Spring 11 156094 Link, Front 9 159427 Bracket, Stop 2,3 
152893 Screw, 4-40 x I / 4 Hex 2, 156095 Bushing 9 15943 1 Lever, Main Trip 2,3 

3,5,6,7 ,8,9 ,11,14,17,18 156099 Link , Rear Drag 9 159467 Holder, Wick 16 
153239 Rollor 10 156103 Strip , Felt 9 159544 Rel .. se, Clutch 2 
153267 Washer, Felt 17 156162 Washer, Flat 9 159560 Spring 7 
153489 Detent 12 15616 5 Washer, Felt 2 ,9 159565 Bracket w/Post 18 
153537 Screw, 6 -40 x 9/32 Hex 16 156169 Washer, Felt 9 159568 Bricket, Contact 18 
153538 Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex 7 156173 Srud 7 159570 Spring, Contact 18 
1538 17 Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex 15 156248 Latch 2,3 159571 Stiffener 18 
1538 19 Lockwasher 18,19 156257 Bracket 2 159575 Bracket, Stop 18 
153839 Screw , 6 -40 x 5/8 Hex 156267 Lever, Trip 3 159578 Bail, Front Contact 18 

2,9, 18, 19 156318 Lever, Reset 2 I 59579 Bail, Rear Contact 18 
1542 15 Spring 9 156366 Shaft, Rocker Bail 10 159580 Shaft, Actuatin9 Bail 18 
154242 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 H•x 10 156387 Lever, Trip 2 159601 Bracket, Spring 18 
154349 Spring II 156388 Lever, Adjusting 2 159625 Bracket, Bail Guide 10 
154396 Cam w/Pin 5 156403 Disc, Beoring 5 15990 1 Plate w/Post 15 
154398 Bearing, Needle 5 156412 Link, Drive 10 159903 Bellcrank 15 
154694 Disc, Clutrh Cam 5,17 156465 Washor, Spring 5 159909 Pawl, Feed 15 
154698 Wick, Felt 6 1564n !'911, Sprlttg 2 159911 Plate 15 
155096 Plate, Range Finder 156536 Screw, 4-40 x 1/8 Fil 11 159913 Screw, 6-40 Eccentric 15 

Mou.nting 12 156572 Wuher, Felt 18 159954 Link, Adjusting 14 
155752 Sleeve, 5/64 ID x 1/2" 156576 Washer, Felt 10 159955 Link, Drive 14 

Lg Insulating 19 156577 Roller, Detent Lever 6 

Page 2 1 



SECTION 574-224-SOOTC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Oeg:ription and Part Description and Part Description and 

Number Page N11mber Number Page Number Number Page Number 

159956 Post 14 164513 Pawl, Feed 9 176266 Spring, Torsion 2 

159957 Link 14 164743 Shaft 17 176490 Bracket w/Hub 2 

159958 Latch 14 164851 Wheel, Feed 6 176647 Latch w/Hub 14 

159959 Extension 14 170124 Lubricator Assembly 11 178932 Post, Sup:porting 15 

159960 Eccentric 14 170125 Lever, Shoe Release 5 179573 Nut, 6-40 Hex 9 

159962 Ring, Retaining 14 170193 Guard, Backspace 15 181284 Spring 5 

159963 Arm, Adjusting 14 170196 Modification Kit 1,14,15 182909 Spring 11 

159965 Arm, Adjusting 14 170198 Arm, Stop 12 192246 Extension, Chad Chute 8 

159973 Bracket w/Bushing 14 170199 Bracket, Anchor 6 192493 Spring 11 

159974 Eccentric 14 170200 Arm, Eccen ttic 14 192499 Cam, Selector 5 

159975 Bail, Armature 14 17020 1 Shaft w/Bearing 5 192661 Poot 10 

159976 Armature 14 170202 Guidepoot 2,3 192709 Link w/Hub 10 

159977 Hinge 14 170203 Lever, Slide Trip 2,3 192793 Guard 18 

159978 Shaft 14 170204 Bracket, Spring 2 192828 Plate w/Bushing 2,18,19 

159979 Arm, Non-Repeat 14 170206 Guidepost 9 193804 Armatu"' 14 

159980 Post, Spring 14 170210 Block Assembly, Punch 8 193821 Bracket w/PO!lt 14 

159987 Bracket, Guide 15 170211 Arm, Rocker 9 193822 Clamp 14 
160180 Armature w/Extension 13 1702 15 Spring, Punch Block 8 193824 Latch w/Hub 14 

160182 Bracket w/Button 13 170216 Plate, Front 6,8,14,15 193825 Magnet Assembly 14 

160 184 Plate, Stop 13 170217 Poot6 193966 Bracket w/Stud 16 

160185 Poot 18 1702 18 Shaft, F .. d Wheel 6 193968 Post 16 

160186 Bushing, Shoulder 13 170219 Stud, Die Wheel 6 193969 Post 16 

160672 Stud 15 170220 Gulde , Ta1>e 6 193970 Plate, Clamp 16 

160674 Nut, 6-40 Sho"'1der 15 170225 Block, Tape Guide 7 193974 Depressor, Tape 16 

160944 Washer, Felt 18 170230 Knob 12 193976 Bail, Rocker 10 

160948 Screw, 2-56 Sp! 6 170231 Guide, Upper 11 193987 Bracket, Roller 16 

1609'n Roller 18 170232 Guide, Lower 11 194 117 Plate, Clomp 16 

160998 Pad, Base 18 170233 Stud 11,12 194118 Spring, Torsion 16 

161100 Spring, Contact 18 170234 Bracket, Guide 11 194122 Platform, Tape 16 

161102 Spring. Contact 18 170235 Bracket, Spring 11 194123 Screw, 4-40 Sp! 16 

161107 Stud6 170236 Lever 11 194162 Sail, Reoet 9 

161108 Stud 7 170237 Lever, Start 11 194916 Bracket, Stop 2 

161139 Nut, 6-40 Hex 6 170238 Bail, Reset 11 194992 Modification Kit 8 

161238 Connector, 36 Pt 170240 Frame 2,4,5,10 , 18,19 194993 Guide, Tape 8 

Receptacle 19 170241 Screw, 6-40 Adjusting 6 195231 Spring, Compression 16 

161240 Bracket, Connector 19 170242 Slide, Feed Hole Punch 7 195233 Roller 16 

161493 Post, Supportin9 15 170244 Wheel, Die 6 195240 Post 13 

162064 Cabl• w/l'erminal, 19 170245 Wheel, Feed 6 19525 1 Armatur-o, Selector 13 

162207 Cable w/l'erminals 19 170246 Slide w/lnsulator 7 195628 Guide, Tape 19 

162834 Solenoid, Feed-Out 3 170247 Guide 7 195634 Modification Kit 13 

162850 Handle 19 170264 Guidepost 2,3 195787 Retainer, Chad Chute 8 

162862 Bar, Mountin~ 2, 18,19 171555 Connector, SO Pt 198738 Carn, Timing 17 

1630 15 Pinion, 28T 4 Receptac:le 18 198739 Plate 3 

163018 Gear, 49T4 172632 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 17 198760 Contact Assembly, Timing 

163025 Geartet, 100 WPM 4 172893 Plate &,embly , front 9 1,17 

164279 Chute, Chad 8 172984 Bracket, Spring 8 198778 Whoel, Feed 6 

164300 Spocor, .100" Thk 7 172993 Spring 8 198781 Block -mbly, Punch 8 

164386 Bracket, Ma<}net Mounting 173340 Collar 5 198782 Post , Rollor 3 

13 174447 Post 17 198783 Poot, Roller 3 

Page 22 



J 
Part Description and 

Number Page Number 

198784 Roller, '!'ape 3 
198786 Bracket, Connector 1~ 
198787 Bracke1, Mounting 3 
198788 Lever, Trip 3 
198789 Bail, Latch 3 
198791 Contact Assembly 18 
198792 Bracket, Guide 18 
198793 Bracket , Contact 18 
198794 Bail, Solenoid 3 
198796 Link w/Hub 10 
198.797 Cable Assembly 18 
198798 Chute, Chad 8 
198835 Contact Assembly 3 
198836 Bushing 3 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and 
Number Page Number 

198837 Bushing 3 
198838 Arm 3 
198839 Ann;, Actuator 3 
198844 Bracket, Switch Mounting 

3 
198917 Switch, Feed 3 
198918 Screw, 2-56 x 5/8 Fil 3, 

17 
198921 Rack; Sector 17 
198923 Lever w/Bushing 17 
198925 Spring, Torsion 17 
198926 Bracket, Switch Mounting 

17 
198927 Magnet 3, 17 

!SS 4, SECTION 574-224-1lOOTC 

Part 
Number 

198940 
199506 
305638 
309365 
315862 
315863 
315866 
317395 
317396 
320408 
320410 
320418 
327120 
342108 
343954 

Description and 
Page Number 

Switch, Feed 17 
Gasket 8 
&acket, Guide 9 
Shaft w/Bearing 5 
Gear, 59T 4 
Pinion, 23T 4 
Gearset, 114 WPM 4 
Pl.ate 19 
Bracket, Stop 19 
Terminal, Spade Type 13 
Terminal, Spade Type 19 
Terminal, Ring Type 19 
Poot 16 
Cover 15 

Modification Kit 1,15 

Page 23 
23 Pages 


